
Period of: February 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$143,898

$334,985

$478,883

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$91,229

$50,512

$189,029

Total Non-MVF Tax $330,770

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$478,883

$330,770

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$91,340,753

$32,758,584

$124,099,337$124,099,337

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

325,433,218

158,219,955

Other 30,071,397

513,724,570

03/20/25

Gross Gasoline Gallons 295,601,144

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,990,479

Net Gasoline Gallons 291,610,665

Alternate Fuel Gallons 988,793

Diesel Fuel Gallons 106,014,834

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 402,604,771

295,601,144

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

February 2025

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

14

0

5

115

4

0

13

$2,034

$0

$45,534

$80,658

$9,330

$0

$6,343

$122,777

$23,972

$4,646

$0

$0

$176,045

$7,545

81

18

5

15

0

0

36

03/20/25

145,440,763

295,601,144

6,583

0

184,347

266,392

30,194

20,528

15,036

397,337

24,417

77,578

0

0

569,725

150,160,381

6,583

0

0

239,661

30,194

20,528

10,078

397,337

24,417

0

0

0

522,323

0

0

0

0

0

0

4,958

0

0

77,578

0

0

47,402

14

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

26,717

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,520,488

0

0

0

0

0

184,347

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



03/20/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$123,105,820

$478,883

$122,626,937

$91,229

$122,718,166

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

295,601,144

106,014,834

988,793

402,604,771

1,520,488

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2024 THRU FEBRUARY 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$734,879,487

$4,587,550

$730,291,937

$1,089,580

$731,381,517

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,809,403,022

586,756,659

8,313,995

2,404,473,676

18,159,688

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$2,034

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR FEBRUARY 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

February 2025

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$45,534

$80,658

$9,330

$0

$6,343

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$143,898

14

0

5

115

4

0

13

0

0

0

0

0

151

July 2024 thru

February 2025

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

03/20/25

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$12,408

$4

$157,752

$364,930

$46,279

$0

$249,471

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$830,844

67

1

33

528

25

0

284

0

0

0

0

0

938

$122,777

$0

$0

$7,545

$23,972

$0

$0

$4,646

$0

$0

$0

$176,045

$334,985

81

0

0

18

5

0

0

15

0

0

0

36

155

$1,499,290

$0

$0

$267,637

$131,419

$0

$0

$167,354

$125

$5,847

$0

$1,685,035

$3,756,706

558

0

0

220

32

0

0

162

1

15

0

285

1,273

$124,811

$0

$45,534

$88,202

$33,302

$0

$6,343

$4,646

$0

$0

$0

$176,045

$478,883

$1,511,697

$4

$157,752

$632,568

$177,698

$0

$249,471

$167,354

$125

$5,847

$0

$1,685,035

$4,587,550

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


