Period of:	February 2025		03/20/2
Summary of Fuel T	ax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$143,898	
Vendors		\$334,985	
Total Refu	unds	\$478,883	\$478,883
Total Non-Motor V	Wehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$91,229	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$50,512	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$189,029	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-	-MVF Tax	\$330,770	\$330,770
Total Motor Vehic	ele Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$91,340,753	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$32,758,584	
Total MVF	Tax	\$124,099,337	\$124,099,337
Petroleum Inspect	ion Fee Callons		
Gasoline	Ton ree Garlons	325,433,218	
Diesel		158,219,955	
Other		30,071,397	
Total PI F	Fee Gallons	,.	513,724,570
Net Gasoline Gall	ons	291,610,665	
1.35% Allowance G	Gallons	3,990,479	
Gross Gasoline Ga	llons	295,601,144	295,601,144
Alternate Fuel Ga	llons		988,793
Diesel Fuel Gallo	ons		106,014,834

402,604,771

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
February 2025		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	145,440,763					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	295,601,144	150,160,381				
Agriculture	[Refund]	6,583	6,583	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	184,347	0	0	0	184,347	0
Industrial & Con	mmercial	266,392	239,661	0	14	26,717	0
Urban Mass		30,194	30,194	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		20,528	20,528	0	0	0	0
Federal		15,036	10,078	4,958	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		397,337	397,337	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		24,417	24,417	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		77,578	0	77 , 578	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		569,725	522,323	47,402	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,520,488

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	14	\$2,034
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	5	\$45,534
Miscellaneous	115	\$80,658
Urban Mass	4	\$9,330
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	13	\$6,343
	171 O1	

venaor	Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	15	\$4,646
Off Road Farm	81	\$122 , 777
Off Road Non-Farm	18	\$7 , 545
Mass Transit	5	\$23 , 972
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	36	\$176,045

03/20/25

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$123,105,820 \$478,883
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$122,626,937
General Aviation Fuel	\$91,229
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fue	\$122,718,166
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	295,601,144
Diesel	106,014,834
Alternate Fuel	988,793
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	402,604,771
General Aviation Fuel	1,520,488

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2024 THRU FEBRUARY 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$734,879,487 \$4,587,550
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$730,291,937
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,089,580
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$731,381,517
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,809,403,022
Diesel	586,756,659
Alternate Fuel	8,313,995
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,404,473,676
General Aviation Fuel	18,159,688
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	03/20/25

EXCISE TAX SECTION 03/20/25

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					February 2025
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	14	\$2,034	81	\$122 , 777	\$124,811
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	5	\$45,534	0	\$0	\$45,534
Miscellaneous	115	\$80,658	18	\$7 , 545	\$88,202
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$9,330	5	\$23,972	\$33,302
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	13	\$6,343	0	\$0	\$6,343
Federal	0	\$0	15	\$4,646	\$4,646
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	36	\$176,045	\$176,045
Total	151	\$143,898	155	\$334,985	\$478,883

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2024 thru	
	of Claims		of Claims		February 2025	
Agriculture	67	\$12,408	558	\$1,499,290	\$1,511,697	
Ready Mix	1	\$4	0	\$0	\$4	
Waste Management	33	\$157 , 752	0	\$0	\$157 , 752	
Miscellaneous	528	\$364,930	220	\$267,637	\$632,568	
Urban Mass Transit	25	\$46,279	32	\$131,419	\$177 , 698	
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Taxicabs	284	\$249,471	0	\$0	\$249,471	
Federal	0	\$0	162	\$167,354	\$167,354	
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	15	\$5,847	\$5 , 847	
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Native Americans	0	\$0	285	\$1,685,035	\$1,685,035	
Total	938	\$830,844	1,273	\$3,756,706	\$4,587,550	